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PACKAGE "B"  

ITEM NO. BID ITEM DESCRIPTION

UNIT OF 

MEASURE 

APPROX. 

QUANTITIES

UNIT BID 

PRICE  AMOUNT 

UNIT BID 

PRICE

PAVEMENT MARKINGS
531.97 Remove Sign EA 250 10.54  $            2,635.00 25.00$            

531.99 Install Ground Mounted Sign EA 500 10.54  $            5,270.00 25.00$            

533-A Eliminate Existing Pavement Markings and Raised Markers (4") LF 200 0.60$                    120.00$               1.00$              

533-B Eliminate Existing Pavement Markings and Raised Markers (8") LF 200 1.20$                    240.00$               1.00$              

533-C Eliminate Existing Pavement Markings and Raised Markers (12") LF 40,000 1.40$                    56,000.00$          1.00$              

533-E Eliminate Existing Pavement Markings and Raised Markers (24") LF 80,000 2.50$                    200,000.00$        1.30$              

533-F Eliminate Existing Pavement Markings and Raised Markers (SYMBOL) EA 100 40.00$                  4,000.00$            50.00$            

533-G Eliminate Existing Pavement Markings and Raised Markers (WORD) EA 100 20.00$                  2,000.00$            50.00$            

533-H Eliminate Existing Pavement Markings and Raised Markers (RR-Xing) EA 28 60.00$                  1,680.00$            10.00$            

535.1 (SLD) 4 Inch Wide Yellow Line (Solid) LF 1,400,000 0.30$                    420,000.00$        0.25$              

535.1(SKP) 4 Inch Wide Yellow Line (Skip) LF 200,000 0.32$                    64,000.00$          0.26$              

535.2 (SLD) 4 Inch Wide White Line (Solid) LF 80,000 0.30$                    24,000.00$          0.26$              

535.2(SKP) 4 Inch Wide White Line (Skip) LF 350,000 0.32$                    112,000.00$        0.26$              

535.4 (SLD) 8 Inch Wide White Line (Solid) LF 188,000 0.70$                    131,600.00$        0.55$              

535.5 (SLD) 12 Inch Wide White Line (Solid) LF 66,000 1.00$                    66,000.00$          2.25$              

535.7 (W. SLD) 24 Inch Wide White Line (Solid) LF 136,000 4.50$                    612,000.00$        4.54$              

535.7 (Y.SLD) 24 Inch Wide Yellow Line (Solid) LF 19,400 4.50$                    87,300.00$          5.00$              

535.8 Right White Arrow EA 270 45.00$                  12,150.00$          97.00$            

535.9 Left White Arrow EA 872 90.00$                  78,480.00$          97.00$            

535.10 Combination Thru/Right White Arrow EA 10 90.00$                  900.00$               125.00$          

535.11 Combination Thru/Left White Arrow EA 36 90.00$                  3,240.00$            125.00$          

535.12 Word "ONLY" EA 692 90.00$                  62,280.00$          150.00$          

535.13 Straight White Arrow EA 50 90.00$                  4,500.00$            90.00$            

535.14 Railroad Crossing Symbol EA 28 60.00$                  1,680.00$            400.00$          

535.15 White Diamond EA 20 7.00$                    140.00$               20.00$            

535.16 STRAIGHT WHITE ARROW BIKE FACILITY EA 228 70.00$                  15,960.00$          100.00$          

535.17 BICYCLE RIDER SYMBOL EA 228 70.00$                  15,960.00$          100.00$          

535.19 Word "STOP" EA 10 30.00$                  300.00$               175.00$          

535.20 Word "YIELD" EA 4 30.00$                  120.00$               175.00$          

535.21 Word "BUS" EA 20 30.00$                  600.00$               125.00$          

535.23 Word "LANE" EA 20 30.00$                  600.00$               175.00$          

535.25 Merge White Arrow EA 50 40.00$                  2,000.00$            90.00$            

535.26 4 Inch Black Line LF 15,000 0.40$                    6,000.00$            0.25$              

535.27 12 Inch Wide Black Line LF 15,000 2.68$                    40,200.00$          2.50$              

535.29 4 Inch Puppy Tracks with Contrast LF 5,000 5.00$                    25,000.00$          5.00$              
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536.5 12 Inch Wide White Line (Preformed) LF 4,000 4.00$                    16,000.00$          4.00$              

536.7 24 Inch Wide White Line (Preformed) LF 10,000 16.00$                  160,000.00$        10.00$            

536.21 Preformed 4 Inch Wide Yellow with Contrast LF 5,000 5.00$                    25,000.00$          4.00$              

536.22 Preformed 4 Inch Wide White with Contrast LF 5,000 5.00$                    25,000.00$          4.00$              

536.23 Preformed 8 Inch Wide Yellow with Contrast LF 3,000 3.00$                    9,000.00$            8.00$              

536.24 Preformed 8 Inch Wide White with Contrast LF 3,000 8.00$                    24,000.00$          8.00$              

536.25 Preformed 36" White Yield Triangle with Contrast EA 400 40.00$                  16,000.00$          45.00$            

536.26 12 Inch Wide Black Line (Preformed) LF 50 200.00$                10,000.00$          250.00$          

536.27 Preformed Right White Arrow with Contrast EA 50 200.00$                10,000.00$          250.00$          

536.28 Preformed Word "ONLY" with Contrast EA 50 251.00$                12,550.00$          275.00$          

536.29 Preformed Railroad Crossing Symbol with Contrast EA 50 792.00$                39,600.00$          400.00$          

536.30 Preformed Merge White Arrow with Contrast EA 500 10.00$                  5,000.00$            250.00$          

536.31 12 Inch Wide Black Line (Preformed) LF 10,000 7.30$                    73,000.00$          4.00$              

536.32 Preformed Speed Hump Markings EA 100 127.00$                12,700.00$          275.00$          

537.6 PAVEMENT MARKER (TYPE I-C) EA 30,000 3.65$                    109,500.00$        3.00$              

537.8 PAVEMENT MARKER (TYPE II-A-A) EA 30,000 4.15$                    124,500.00$        3.00$              

537.9 PAVEMENT MARKER (TYPE II C-R) EA 30,000 2.20$                    66,000.00$          3.00$              

658.1 Install Delineator Assembly EA 400 10.54$                  4,216.00$            25.00$            

658.2 Install Object Marker Assembly EA 400 10.54$                  4,216.00$            25.00$            

658.3 Remove Delineator & Object Marker Assembly EA 500 10.54$                  5,270.00$            25.00$            

 666-2142 REF PAV MRK TY II (W)  4" (BRK) LF 150,000  $                    0.02 3,000.00$            0.15$              

 666-2145 REF PAV MRK TY II (W)  4" (SLD) LF 30,000  $                    0.02 600.00$               0.15$              

 666-2153 REF PAV MRK TY II (W)  8" (SLD) LF 20,000  $                    0.03 600.00$               0.30$              

 666-2155 REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 12" (SLD) LF 70,000  $                    0.06 4,200.00$            0.45$              

 666-2157 REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD) LF 150,000  $                    0.12 18,000.00$          0.90$              

 666-2160 REF PAV MRK TY II (W) (ARROW) EA 270  $                    1.66 448.20$               65.00$            

 666-2165 REF PAV MRK TY II (W) (DBL ARROW) EA 100  $                    1.66 166.00$               85.00$            

 666-2173 REF PAV MRK TY II (W) (WORD) EA 700  $                    1.66 1,162.00$            65.00$            

 666-2176 REF PAV MRK TY II (Y)  4" (BRK) LF 90,000  $                    0.02 1,800.00$            0.15$              

 666-2178 REF PAV MRK TY II (Y)  4" (SLD) LF 200,000  $                    0.02 4,000.00$            0.15$              

 666-2185 REF PAV MRK TY II (Y) 24" (SLD) LF 18,000  $                    0.12 2,160.00$            0.90$              

666-6221 REF PAV MRK TY II (BLACK) 4" LF 25,000  $                    0.13 3,250.00$            0.15$              

666-6222 REF PAV MRK TY II (BLACK) 12" LF 25,000  $                    0.40 10,000.00$          2.00$              

575.1 Installation of Bolt Down Curbing EA 200 14.00$                  2,800.00$            50.00$            

9999-0001 Uniformed Peace Officer HR 200 45.00$                  9,000.00$            50.00$            

9999-0002 Bike Box and Colored Lanes (Green) (Preformed) SF 10000 10.20$                  102,000.00$        6.50$              

9999-0003 Bike Sharrow Markings (Preformed) EA 150 170.00$                25,500.00$          200.00$          

 Total Bid Amount: 2,999,193.20$     
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 AMOUNT 

UNIT BID 

PRICE  AMOUNT 

6,250.00$         75.00$          18,750.00$        

12,500.00$       100.00$        50,000.00$        

200.00$            2.50$            500.00$             

200.00$            5.00$            1,000.00$          

40,000.00$       1.19$            47,600.00$        

104,000.00$     2.20$            176,000.00$      

5,000.00$         50.00$          5,000.00$          

5,000.00$         50.00$          5,000.00$          

280.00$            150.00$        4,200.00$          

350,000.00$     0.25$            350,000.00$      

52,000.00$       0.25$            50,000.00$        

20,800.00$       0.25$            20,000.00$        

91,000.00$       0.25$            87,500.00$        

103,400.00$     0.64$            120,320.00$      

148,500.00$     2.00$            132,000.00$      

617,440.00$     4.00$            544,000.00$      

97,000.00$       3.30$            64,020.00$        

26,190.00$       81.00$          21,870.00$        

84,584.00$       81.00$          70,632.00$        

1,250.00$         200.00$        2,000.00$          

4,500.00$         177.00$        6,372.00$          

103,800.00$     97.00$          67,124.00$        

4,500.00$         80.00$          4,000.00$          

11,200.00$       400.00$        11,200.00$        

400.00$            100.00$        2,000.00$          

22,800.00$       100.00$        22,800.00$        

22,800.00$       237.00$        54,036.00$        

1,750.00$         200.00$        2,000.00$          

700.00$            244.00$        976.00$             

2,500.00$         165.00$        3,300.00$          

3,500.00$         200.00$        4,000.00$          

4,500.00$         222.00$        11,100.00$        

3,750.00$         0.40$            6,000.00$          

37,500.00$       2.00$            30,000.00$        

25,000.00$       2.66$            13,300.00$        

Interstate Barricade and 

Markings Flasher Limited
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16,000.00$       5.00$            20,000.00$        

100,000.00$     9.77$            97,700.00$        

20,000.00$       3.25$            16,250.00$        

20,000.00$       3.25$            16,250.00$        

24,000.00$       6.50$            19,500.00$        

24,000.00$       6.50$            19,500.00$        

18,000.00$       40.00$          16,000.00$        

12,500.00$       227.00$        11,350.00$        

12,500.00$       227.00$        11,350.00$        

13,750.00$       277.00$        13,850.00$        

20,000.00$       749.00$        37,450.00$        

125,000.00$     500.00$        250,000.00$      

40,000.00$       5.43$            54,300.00$        

27,500.00$       222.00$        22,200.00$        

90,000.00$       2.70$            81,000.00$        

90,000.00$       2.70$            81,000.00$        

90,000.00$       2.70$            81,000.00$        

10,000.00$       60.00$          24,000.00$        

10,000.00$       60.00$          24,000.00$        

12,500.00$       9.00$            4,500.00$          

22,500.00$       0.14$            21,000.00$        

4,500.00$         0.15$            4,500.00$          

6,000.00$         0.40$            8,000.00$          

31,500.00$       0.93$            65,100.00$        

135,000.00$     1.62$            243,000.00$      

17,550.00$       50.00$          13,500.00$        

8,500.00$         105.00$        10,500.00$        

45,500.00$       50.00$          35,000.00$        

13,500.00$       0.15$            13,500.00$        

30,000.00$       0.13$            26,000.00$        

16,200.00$       2.00$            36,000.00$        

3,750.00$         0.20$            5,000.00$          

50,000.00$       1.00$            25,000.00$        

10,000.00$       63.00$          12,600.00$        

10,000.00$       55.00$          11,000.00$        

65,000.00$       12.00$          120,000.00$      

30,000.00$       500.00$        75,000.00$        

3,290,044.00$  3,634,500.00$   


